—
RELION® 610 SERIES
Voltage Protection
REU610
Product Guide
Contents
1. Description..................................................................... 3
2. Functional overview........................................................ 3

protection relay type and hardware and is labelled on the
marking strip under the lower handle of the protection relay.
Use the ordering key information in Figure 7 to generate the
order number when ordering complete protection relays.
Voltage Protection 1MRS756305 F
REU610
Product version: C
ABB 17
REU610
P =
G =
R =
D =
N =
P
G
R
D
N
plastic fiber
plastic and glass fiber
RS-485
RS-485 including DNP 3.0 protocol
none
V = Vrated voltages (100/110/115/120 V)
V = V
C
rated voltages (100/110/115/120 V)
H = H100-240 V AC/110-250 V DC,
2xDI (110/125/220/250 V DC),
3xPO
2xSO
L = L24-60 V DC,
2xDI (24/48/60/110/125/220/250 V DC),
3xPO,
2xSO
H =
L =
N =
H
L
N
3xSO and 3xDI (110/125/220/250 V DC)
3xSO and 3xDI (24/48/60/110/125/220/250 V DC)
none
Communication module:
I/O extension module:
Power supply:
Residual voltage input:
Phase-to-phase voltage inputs:
Revision
Current revision
Language set:
01 =
02 =
03 =
11 =
(IEC) English, Swedish, Finnish
(IEC) English, German, French, Italian, Spanish, Polish
(IEC) English, Spanish, Portuguese, French
(ANSI) English, Spanish, Portuguese
01
02
03
11
GUID-76DCABB4-71D2-4E55-B1AD-F9E45915E845 V2 EN
Figure 7. Ordering key for complete protection relays
Use the ordering key information in Figure 8 to generate the
order number when ordering spare units.
Voltage Protection 1MRS756305 F
REU610
Product version: C
18 ABB
REU610 S S
V = Vrated voltages (100/110/115/120 V)
V = V
C
rated voltages (100/110/115/120 V)
H = H100-240 V AC/110-250 V DC,
2xDI (110/125/220/250 V DC),
3xPO
2xSO
L = L24-60 V DC,
2xDI (24/48/60/110/125/220/250 V DC),
3xPO,
2xSO
H =
L =
N =
H
L
N
3xSO and 3xDI (110/125/220/250 V DC)
3xSO and 3xDI (24/48/60/110/125/220/250 V DC)
none
I/O extension module:
Power supply:
Residual voltage input:
Phase-to-phase voltage inputs:
Revision
Current revision
Language set:
01 =
02 =
03 =
11 =
(IEC) English, Swedish, Finnish
(IEC) English, German, French, Italian, Spanish, Polish
(IEC) English, Spanish, Portuguese, French
(ANSI) English, Spanish, Portuguese
01
02
03
11
GUID-FFCFF91C-97D4-4AE3-9E54-8DC602B9DEB6 V2 EN
Figure 8. Ordering key for spare units
Voltage Protection 1MRS756305 F
REU610
Product version: C
ABB 19
16. Accessories
Table 22. Cables
Item Order number
Front communication cable 1MRS050698
Table 23. Mounting accessories
Item Order number
Semi-flush mounting kit 1MRS050696
Inclined semi-flush mounting kit 1MRS050831
19” rack mounting kit with cutout for one protection relay 1MRS050694
19” rack mounting kit with cutout for two protection relays 1MRS050695
Surface mounting frame 1MRS050697
Mounting bracket for RTXP 18 1MRS061207
Mounting bracket for 4U high Combiflex equipment frame 1MRS061208
Table 24. Test switches
Item Order number
Test switch RTXP 18 1MRS090937
Table 25. Optional communication cards
Item Order number
Plastic fiber 1MRS050889
RS-485 1MRS050892
Plastic and glass fiber 1MRS050891
RS-485 including DNP3 protocol 1MRS050887
Table 26. 610 series universal cases
Item Order number
Empty universal relay case for 610 series 1MRS050904
17. Tools
Table 27. Configuration and setting tools
Tool Version
Protection and Control IED Manager PCM600 2.1 or later
REU610 Connectivity Package 2.1 or later
CAP 501 Relay Setting Tool CAP 50 2.4.0-1 or later
CAP 505 Relay Setting Tool CAP 505 v. 2.4.0-1 or later 2.4.0-1 or later
Communication Engineering Tool (CET) for SPA-ZC 40x 1.1.1
Lon Network Tool LNT 505 1.1.1 Add-on 1
Profibus-DPV1/SPA Configuration Tool (PCT)
Voltage Protection 1MRS756305 F
REU610
Product version: C
20 ABB
Table 28. Supported functions
Function PCM6001) CAP 501 CAP 505 CET for SPA-
ZC 40x1)
LNT 505 PCT
Parameter setting ● ● ● - - -
Disturbance handling ● ● ● - - -
Signal monitoring ● ● ● - - -
Disturbance record analysis ● ● ● - - -
Relay configuration templates ● ● ● - - -
Creating/handling projects ● ● ● - - -
IEC 61850 communication
configuration - - - ● - -
LON communication configuration - - - - ● -
Profibus communication configuration - - - - - ●
● = Supported
1) Requires a connectivity package
Voltage Protection 1MRS756305 F
REU610
Product version: C
ABB 21
18. Terminal diagram
GUID-97A063CF-594D-4390-A755-FBF7BE2246A6 V1 EN
Figure 9. Terminal diagram of REU610
Voltage Protection 1MRS756305 F
REU610
Product version: C
22 ABB